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Start Date = 5/10/2024

End Date = 5/16/2024
NOTES:

County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Albany 2-TW B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.7377 PC70301

Albany 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7048 PC70303

Albany 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5467 PC70305

Albany 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5282 PC70303

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $3.0182 PC70304

Albany KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3938 PC70305

Bronx 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6755 PC70304

Bronx 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5793 PC70306

Broome 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7633 PC70300

Broome 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7891 PC70303

Broome 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5556 PC70303

Broome KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5318 PC70305

Cayuga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5318 PC70305

Chemung 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8630 PC70305

Chemung 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5599 PC70303

Chemung KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5318 PC70305

Chenango 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8797 PC70300

Clinton 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8367 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8715 PC70305

Clinton 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9411 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5867 PC70305

Clinton 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6215 PC70305

Clinton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Columbia 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7766 PC70302

Columbia 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.7539 PC70305

Columbia 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5281 PC70303

Columbia KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3448 PC70305

Cortland 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8033 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7635 PC70300

Delaware 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7101 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5241 PC70303

Delaware 2-MT B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.3190 PC70303

Delaware KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Dutchess 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7866 PC70302

Dutchess 2-MT B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.6940 PC70304

Dutchess KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3448 PC70305

Erie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $3.1449 PC70305

Erie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6122 PC70303

Erie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6458 PC70305
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All prices are per gallon

12/1/2023: Price reference changed for #2 Fuel from Buffalo to Syracuse
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Essex 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8367 PC70305

Essex 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8715 PC70305

Essex 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6193 PC70303

Essex KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Franklin 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8367 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6367 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.6715 PC70305

Franklin 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.6038 PC70301

Franklin KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Greene 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9539 PC70305

Greene 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6266 PC70303

Hamilton 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8560 PC70300

Hamilton 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5469 PC70303

Hamilton KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5413 PC70305

Herkimer 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5469 PC70303

Jefferson 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9299 PC70305

Jefferson 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9599 PC70305

Jefferson 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6165 PC70303

Jefferson KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.5413 PC70305

Kings 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7455 PC70306

Kings 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.9403 PC70304

Kings 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5508 PC70306

Lewis 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8702 PC70300

Livingston 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9449 PC70305

Madison 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7777 PC70300

Madison KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.5316 PC70300

Monroe 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9740 PC70305

Monroe 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6023 PC70303

Montgomery 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8059 PC70300

Nassau 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7691 PC70306

Nassau 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8714 PC70305

Nassau 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9411 PC70305

Nassau 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5743 PC70306

New York 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7455 PC70306

New York 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5508 PC70306

Oneida 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7078 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B10 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7381 PC70300

Oneida 2-TW B20 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7985 PC70300

Oneida 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5455 PC70303

Oneida KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4216 PC70300

Onondaga 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7902 PC70300

Onondaga KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.4916 PC70300

Orange 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7891 PC70302

Orange 2-TW B20 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8817 PC70304

Orange 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6233 PC70303

Orange KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3448 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Orleans 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9449 PC70305

Orleans 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9740 PC70305

Orleans KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.6458 PC70305

Otsego 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8166 PC70300

Otsego 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5867 PC70305

Otsego KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Putnam 2-TW B5 Sprague Operating Resources LLC $2.8412 PC70304

Putnam 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6377 PC70303

Queens 2-MT B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.5508 PC70306

Rensselaer 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7196 PC70303

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6777 PC70303

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Richmond 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8366 PC70305

Richmond 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5866 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.9539 PC70305

Rockland 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.9825 PC70305

Rockland 2-MT B5 Global Montello Group Corp $2.8360 PC70301

Rockland KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3448 PC70305

Saratoga 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7612 PC70303

Saratoga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4939 PC70303

Saratoga KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Schenectady 2-TW B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7612 PC70303

Schenectady 2-TW B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.7465 PC70303

Schoharie 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8367 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8715 PC70305

Schoharie 2-TW B20 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.8748 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5233 PC70303

Schoharie 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4483 PC70303

Schoharie KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Seneca 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.8533 PC70300

Seneca KERO (Heating) Buell Fuel LLC $3.3901 PC70300

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8367 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8715 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.6867 PC70305

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.7215 PC70305

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Suffolk 2-TW B5 United Metro Energy Corp $2.7691 PC70306

Suffolk 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5866 PC70305

Sullivan 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.8142 PC70302

Sullivan 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5904 PC70303

Sullivan KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3448 PC70305

Tioga 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5809 PC70303

Tompkins 2-TW B5 Buell Fuel LLC $2.7896 PC70300

Ulster 2-TW B5 Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage $2.7751 PC70302

Ulster 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.6335 PC70303

Ulster KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3448 PC70305
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County Fuel Type Contractor Price Contract Number

Warren 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8367 PC70305

Warren 2-TW B10 Sunoco, LLC $2.8715 PC70305

Warren 2-MT B10 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.4759 PC70303

Warren KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Washington 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8367 PC70305

Washington 2-MT B5 Mirabito Holdings, Inc. $2.5261 PC70303

Washington KERO (Heating) Sunoco, LLC $3.3438 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.8366 PC70305

Westchester 2-TW B20 Sunoco, LLC $2.9411 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B5 Sunoco, LLC $2.5866 PC70305

Westchester 2-MT B20 Global Montello Group Corp $2.5902 PC70301
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Publication Date = 5/9/2024

Start Date = 5/10/2024

End Date = 5/16/2024

NOTE: All prices are in dollars per gallon

Kerosene (Heating) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $3.0440 $3.3233 -$0.2793

Buffalo $3.3460 $3.6279 -$0.2819

Newburgh $3.0450 $3.9450 -$0.9000

Syracuse $3.2320 $3.6213 -$0.3893

Utica $3.2415 $3.6075 -$0.3660

#2 Fuel Oil (0.0015%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5022 $2.6765 -$0.1743

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5825 $2.6065 -$0.0240

Long Island $2.5021 $2.5627 -$0.0606

Newburgh $2.6255 $2.6800 -$0.0545

Syracuse $2.5825 $2.6065 -$0.0240

Utica $2.6003 $2.6291 -$0.0288

#6 Fuel Oil (0.5%) Low Base Price Adjustment

Boston $2.7429 $2.7285 $0.0144

Soy Price $3.1985

#2 B5 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5022 $2.5369 $2.7873 -$0.2504

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5825 $2.6132 $2.7208 -$0.1076

Long Island $2.5021 $2.5368 $2.6792 -$0.1424

Newburgh $2.6255 $2.6541 $2.7907 -$0.1366

Syracuse $2.5825 $2.6132 $2.7208 -$0.1076

Utica $2.6003 $2.6301 $2.7423 -$0.1122

#2 B10 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5022 $2.5717 $2.8982 -$0.3265

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5825 $2.6440 $2.8352 -$0.1912

Long Island $2.5021 $2.5716 $2.7958 -$0.2242

Newburgh $2.6255 $2.6827 $2.9014 -$0.2187

Syracuse $2.5825 $2.6440 $2.8352 -$0.1912

Utica $2.6003 $2.6600 $2.8555 -$0.1955

#2 B20 Fuel Oil Low Current Price Base Price Adjustment

Albany $2.5022 $2.6414 $3.1201 -$0.4787

Syracuse Buffalo $2.5825 $2.7057 $3.0641 -$0.3584

Long Island $2.5021 $2.6413 $3.0290 -$0.3877

Newburgh $2.6255 $2.7401 $3.1229 -$0.3828

Syracuse $2.5825 $2.7057 $3.0641 -$0.3584

Utica $2.6003 $2.7199 $3.0821 -$0.3622

Fuel Oil Price Calculations
Group 05500
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Buell Fuel LLC PC70300
County Fuel Type Price

Broome 2-TW B5 $2.7633

Chenango 2-TW B5 $2.8797

Cortland 2-TW B5 $2.8033

Delaware 2-TW B5 $2.7635

Hamilton 2-TW B5 $2.8560

Lewis 2-TW B5 $2.8702

Madison 2-TW B5 $2.7777

Madison KERO (Heating) $3.5316

Montgomery 2-TW B5 $2.8059

Oneida 2-TW B5 $2.7078

Oneida 2-TW B10 $2.7381

Oneida 2-TW B20 $2.7985

Oneida KERO (Heating) $3.4216

Onondaga 2-TW B5 $2.7902

Onondaga KERO (Heating) $3.4916

Otsego 2-TW B5 $2.8166

Seneca 2-TW B5 $2.8533

Seneca KERO (Heating) $3.3901

Tompkins 2-TW B5 $2.7896

Global Montello Group Corp PC70301
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B5 $2.7377

Franklin 2-MT B20 $2.6038

Rockland 2-MT B5 $2.8360

Westchester 2-MT B20 $2.5902

Hop Energy LLC dba KoscoHeritage PC70302
County Fuel Type Price

Columbia 2-TW B5 $2.7766

Dutchess 2-TW B5 $2.7866

Orange 2-TW B5 $2.7891

Sullivan 2-TW B5 $2.8142

Ulster 2-TW B5 $2.7751

Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-TW B20 $2.7048

Albany 2-MT B10 $2.5282

Broome 2-TW B10 $2.7891

Broome 2-MT B5 $2.5556

Chemung 2-MT B5 $2.5599

Columbia 2-MT B10 $2.5281

Delaware 2-TW B20 $2.7101

Delaware 2-MT B5 $2.5241

Delaware 2-MT B20 $2.3190

Erie 2-MT B5 $2.6122

Essex 2-MT B5 $2.6193

Greene 2-MT B5 $2.6266

Hamilton 2-MT B5 $2.5469

Herkimer 2-MT B5 $2.5469

Jefferson 2-MT B5 $2.6165

Monroe 2-MT B5 $2.6023

Oneida 2-MT B5 $2.5455

Orange 2-MT B5 $2.6233

Putnam 2-MT B5 $2.6377

Price By Contractor
Group 05500

Award 23287
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Mirabito Holdings, Inc. PC70303
Rensselaer 2-TW B5 $2.7196

Rensselaer 2-TW B10 $2.6777

Saratoga 2-TW B5 $2.7612

Saratoga 2-MT B5 $2.4939

Schenectady 2-TW B5 $2.7612

Schenectady 2-TW B10 $2.7465

Schoharie 2-TW B20 $2.8748

Schoharie 2-MT B5 $2.5233

Schoharie 2-MT B10 $2.4483

Sullivan 2-MT B5 $2.5904

Tioga 2-MT B5 $2.5809

Ulster 2-MT B5 $2.6335

Warren 2-MT B10 $2.4759

Washington 2-MT B5 $2.5261

Sprague Operating Resources LLC PC70304
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 6-MT (0.5%) B5 $3.0182

Bronx 2-TW B5 $2.6755

Dutchess 2-MT B5 $2.6940

Kings 2-TW B20 $2.9403

Orange 2-TW B20 $2.8817

Putnam 2-TW B5 $2.8412

Sunoco, LLC PC70305
County Fuel Type Price

Albany 2-MT B5 $2.5467

Albany KERO (Heating) $3.3938

Broome KERO (Heating) $3.5318

Cayuga KERO (Heating) $3.5318

Chemung 2-TW B5 $2.8630

Chemung KERO (Heating) $3.5318

Clinton 2-TW B5 $2.8367

Clinton 2-TW B10 $2.8715

Clinton 2-TW B20 $2.9411

Clinton 2-MT B5 $2.5867

Clinton 2-MT B10 $2.6215

Clinton KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Columbia 2-MT B5 $2.7539

Columbia KERO (Heating) $3.3448

Delaware KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Dutchess KERO (Heating) $3.3448

Erie 2-TW B5 $3.1449

Erie KERO (Heating) $3.6458

Essex 2-TW B5 $2.8367

Essex 2-TW B10 $2.8715

Essex KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Franklin 2-TW B5 $2.8367

Franklin 2-MT B5 $2.6367

Franklin 2-MT B10 $2.6715

Franklin KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Greene 2-TW B5 $2.9539

Hamilton KERO (Heating) $3.5413

Jefferson 2-TW B5 $2.9299

Jefferson 2-TW B10 $2.9599

Jefferson KERO (Heating) $3.5413

Livingston 2-TW B5 $2.9449

Monroe 2-TW B10 $2.9740

Nassau 2-TW B10 $2.8714

Nassau 2-TW B20 $2.9411

Orange KERO (Heating) $3.3448

Orleans 2-TW B5 $2.9449
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Sunoco, LLC PC70305
Orleans 2-TW B10 $2.9740

Orleans KERO (Heating) $3.6458

Otsego 2-MT B5 $2.5867

Otsego KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Rensselaer KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Richmond 2-TW B5 $2.8366

Richmond 2-MT B5 $2.5866

Rockland 2-TW B5 $2.9539

Rockland 2-TW B10 $2.9825

Rockland KERO (Heating) $3.3448

Saratoga KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Schoharie 2-TW B5 $2.8367

Schoharie 2-TW B10 $2.8715

Schoharie KERO (Heating) $3.3438

St Lawrence 2-TW B5 $2.8367

St Lawrence 2-TW B10 $2.8715

St Lawrence 2-MT B5 $2.6867

St Lawrence 2-MT B10 $2.7215

St Lawrence KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Suffolk 2-MT B5 $2.5866

Sullivan KERO (Heating) $3.3448

Ulster KERO (Heating) $3.3448

Warren 2-TW B5 $2.8367

Warren 2-TW B10 $2.8715

Warren KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Washington 2-TW B5 $2.8367

Washington KERO (Heating) $3.3438

Westchester 2-TW B5 $2.8366

Westchester 2-TW B20 $2.9411

Westchester 2-MT B5 $2.5866

United Metro Energy Corp PC70306
County Fuel Type Price

Bronx 2-MT B5 $2.5793

Kings 2-TW B5 $2.7455

Kings 2-MT B5 $2.5508

Nassau 2-TW B5 $2.7691

Nassau 2-MT B5 $2.5743

New York 2-TW B5 $2.7455

New York 2-MT B5 $2.5508

Queens 2-MT B5 $2.5508

Suffolk 2-TW B5 $2.7691
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